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o ' Vehicle History Report #; 58124027

Gmﬂﬁﬂm & \ \\ L)"} 8k0 . Report Date: December 11, 2024 | 10:36 a.m, EST
_ Report Status; Compiete

Reference:

2018 NISSAN SENTRA S ¥

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
3N1AB7AP8JY311978

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 137,741 KM

No Accldent/Damage Records Last Registered In: 3 Service Records Found
Found Alberta (Normal)

. ¥ = Vi :
No U.5. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on Information {https://www.carfax.casvehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of December 11, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from cur data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billlens of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been teported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehlicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehlcla History Report, along with a
vehicle Inspectlon and test drive, to make an informed decision,
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Vehicle History Report

A Accident/Damage

& There are no accldents/damage reported on this vehicle,

Registration

€3 This vehlcle has been reglstered In the province of Alberta In Canada with Nermal branding.

We checied for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repafrable, Rebuili, Salvage and Stolen.

- Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2023 Mar 4 100,293 KM 474095 Alberta Ltd, Vehicle serviced
Alrdrie, Alberta, Canada *  Maintenance Inspecticn completed

*  Steering/suspenslon lubricated
+  Olland filter changed

2024 Jun 15 137,741 KM Kal Tire Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada *  Front brakes replaced
*  Brakes checked

+  Front brake pads replaced

2024 Nov 9 55G Automotlve vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada + Windshield replaced

S

{@?}i}} Open Recalls

Recall #: PM%71 | SENTRA STP LMP SWT NTB21-026  Recall Date: 2021 Mar 15

Recall Description

THE STOP LAMP SWITCH ON THE SUBJECT VEHICLES MAY BECOME CONTAMINATED WITH SILICON OFF-GASSING FROM SILICON-BASED
GREASE USED IN SURROUNDING COMPONENTS (HVAC AND BRAKE BOOSTER CLEVIS PIN) IN CLOSE PROXIMITY. OXIDATICN MAY QCCUR AT
THE SWITCH CONTACT SURFACE DUE TO ELECTRIC ARCING, RESULTING IN SILICON DICXIDE BUILD-UP. THIS BUILD-UP MAY LEAD TO OPEN
CIRCUIT ISSUES AND AN INOPERATIVE STOP LAMP SWITCH,

This recall was cpen as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the vecall has been closed,
please contact NISSAN or vislt Nissan's webslte, (https://www.nissanusa,com/recalls-vin.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check
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£ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen,

3N1AB7AP8)Y311578




_' Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 ]Jul 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canhadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle colour noted as white
2018 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Mar 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration i_ssued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle calour noted as white
2019 Mar 15 31,887 KM Independent Source OCdometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2019 Mar 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renawed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Feb 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Nov 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Mar 15 NISSAN Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # PMS71
2022 Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Jul 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour hoted as white
2022 5ep 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 Feb 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 Mar 4 100,293 KM 474095 Alberta Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Alrdrle, Aiberta, Canada
2024 Feb 2 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 )un15 137,741 KM Kal Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2024 Nov 9 SSG Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report Is camplied from multiple data ssurces. It Is net always possible for CARFAR Cahada ULC or its source data providers to ehtain complete Information en any one vehlcle. For example, there may be other tltle, brands,
registrations, declarations, #ccldent Information, service records, recall Informatfon, odometer readings or other infermation where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected n this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and informaticn frem axtarnel sources bellevad to ba rellable, but ne responsibillty is assumed by CAREAX, Canada, |ts sourte date providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccurackas or omisslons. The reporls era provided
strictly on an as-1s where-is basls, snd CARFAX Canada and Rs source deta providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, express or implied, including any warrantles of imelinass, aceuracy, merchantebillty, marchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpase regarding this report or Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be lable far any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any Information centalned withln a report,
lncluding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other Information about the vehicle that s the subject matter of this vehicla history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAY,
Canada, Usz this raport as one Importan: tool, 2lang with a vehlcle inspaction and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used ¢ar, By ahtalning, reviewing snd/or using this vehlcle history report, you agree to 2e bound by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Us¢ and any CARFAX Canada End Usar Licence Agreaments as each may re amended from time to tima by CARFAX Canada,
htips:fiwwwi.carfax.carabout-carfax/privacy-legalfconditions-ofuse

© 2024 CARFAX Canasia ULG. Al rights reserved, Emmﬂmm &
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